20000 days

~5000 days

833
219

15,618
15,319
12,134
4329

13,155 days
12,716

1134

733

100

12,650

1584 days
~1000

~the same
~another G
1030

~14,000

(&)

too many days
too0 many

at ICZLSt h:llf
at ICZLSt half+1

10957 days
7860

110

11,158

2342

1008

asleep*

[based on 6 hours/night average]
napping
taking a pee

(200 of them in the last

5 years, so it feels)

since entering Middlearch
since the War began
of Achtung Baby, baby
of blessed doggy healing

since the first date
since that bloody Easter Sunday
with my soul mate
engaged
where life misc
~arried
where life veered off
in the saddest direction
of official fatherhoodom [*approximate]
as de spiritus father

with the beautiful Bee
with the pixielike Gee
lost in the whirlwind of Eee
with all the other maybees
since the last (& final) heartbreak

singlc
over, then just, whelmed
by grief
in which i hurt someone
i made mistakes
where 1 was an utter prat
where i tried to be better
where i did more good than harm (i hope)

of Gunyah living / home base
of the Blue Wren Manor
overseas

living in rAdelaide

since i moved into Murray

in transition (that’s the theme)



1430 days
1155
50

13975 days
255

45,874

~18,250 days
~500

~872
maybe 3 or 4

31

20,000

Artistic Director of a youth theatre
General Manager of a circus

of my opening nights

of my book launches

since my last gnt

blessed with all 4 grandparents alive
since the last one died

cursed on committees

on which i read
where [ read
AND did not speak to another human
when i've been told
i have too many books
times when this has been true
these were packing & unpacking related
most in row (since becoming an adult)
without buying a book
where i've held a book
& it’s not brought me joy

of always being a country boy



