20,000 days

~5000	days	asleep* [based on 6 hours/night average]
833		napping
219		taking a pee
		(200 of them in the last
		5 years, so it feels)
15,618		since entering Middlearth
15,319		since the War began
12,134		of Achtung Baby, baby
4329		of blessed doggy healing
1))		00,
13,155	days	since the first date
12,716	J	since that bloody Easter Sunday
1134		with my soul mate
733		engaged
3		where life misc
		-arried
3		where life veered off
		in the saddest direction
100		of official fatherhoodom [*approximate]
12,650		as de spiritus father
, ,		1
1584	days	with the beautiful Bee
~1000	•	with the pixielike Gee
~the same		lost in the whirlwind of Eee
~the same		
~another (G	with all the other maybees
~another (J	with all the other maybees since the last (& final) heartbreak
	Ĵ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
~another (Ĵ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
~another (G	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed
~another (1030 ~14,000	G	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief
~another (1030 ~14,000		since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone
~another € 1030 ~14,000 ∞		since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes
~another (1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many	days	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat
~another 0 1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha	days lf	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better
~another (1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many	days lf	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat
~another (1030) ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha	days lf lf+1	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope)
~another (1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha at least ha	days lf	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope) of Gunyah living / home base
~another 6 1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha at least ha 10957 7860	days lf lf+1	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope) of Gunyah living / home base of the Blue Wren Manor
~another (1030) ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha at least ha 10957 7860 110	days lf lf+1	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope) of Gunyah living / home base of the Blue Wren Manor overseas
~another 6 1030 ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha at least ha 10957 7860 110 11,158	days lf lf+1	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope) of Gunyah living / home base of the Blue Wren Manor overseas living in rAdelaide
~another (1030) ~14,000 ∞ too many too many at least ha at least ha 10957 7860 110	days lf lf+1	since the last (& final) heartbreak single over, then just, whelmed by grief in which i hurt someone i made mistakes where i was an utter prat where i tried to be better where i did more good than harm (i hope) of Gunyah living / home base of the Blue Wren Manor overseas

20,000		of always being a country boy
O		where i've held a book & it's not brought me joy
31		most in row (since becoming an adult) without buying a book
maybe 3 or 4		i have too many books times when this has been true these were packing & unpacking related
~872		AND did not speak to another human when i've been told
~500		where I read
~18,250	days	on which i read
45,874		cursed on committees
¹ 3975 ² 55	days	blessed with all 4 grandparents alive since the last one died
1		since my last gnt
3		of my book launches
50		of my opening nights
1155	aays	General Manager of a circus
1430	days	Artistic Director of a youth theatre